
FULL-TIME 
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HOUR)

PART-TIME 

SUMMER 2024 

(PER CREDIT 

HOUR)1

TUITION:
Undergraduate:

Resident 3,378.00$                    402.00$                       402.00$                       

Western Undergraduate Exchange - Students Starting Fall 2022 or Later 5,067.00                      N/A N/A

Western Undergraduate Exchange - Students Started Prior to Fall 2022 5,649.00                      N/A N/A

Non-Resident 12,996.00                    1,364.00                      402.00                         

Graduate:
Resident 4,244.00$                    549.00$                       549.00$                       

Non-Resident 13,862.00                    1,618.00                      549.00                         

FEES:
Mandatory Fees (See detail below) 1,164.00$                    52.00$                         52.00$                         

SUMMARY:  TOTAL TUITION AND FEES
Undergraduate:

Resident 4,542.00$                    454.00$                       454.00$                       

Western Undergraduate Exchange -Initial enrollment Fall 2022 or later 6,231.00                      N/A N/A

Western Undergraduate Exchange - Initial enrollment prior to Fall 2022 6,813.00                      N/A N/A

Non-Resident 14,160.00                    1,416.00                      454.00                         

Graduate:
Resident 5,408.00$                    601.00$                       601.00$                       

Non-Resident 15,026.00                    1,670.00                      601.00                         

Other:
Course Overload Additional Tuition (per credit charge for 21 or more credits) 402.00$                       402.00$                       

In-Service Fee - Undergraduate 142.00                         142.00                         

In-Service Fee - Graduate 185.00                         185.00                         

MANDATORY FEE DETAILS:
Student Enrollment, Engagement and Success 61.84$                         0.44$                            0.44$                            

Institutional Operations, Services and Support 839.75                         42.07                            42.07                            

Student Health and Wellness 190.81                         6.45                              6.45                              

Student Government 67.35                            2.86                              2.86                              

Student Government - Optional 4.25                              0.18                              0.18                              

Total Fees 1,164.00$                    52.00$                         52.00$                         

PROFESSIONAL FEES:
PAID IN ADDITION TO ABOVE TUITION AND FEES

Law Fee 7,942.00$                    882.00$                       882.00$                       

Art & Architecture Undergraduate 716.00                         72.00                            72.00                            

Art & Architecture Graduate 716.00                         80.00                            80.00                            

Master of Science in Athletic Training (1 year / 3 semesters) 23,571.00$                  

Doctorate in Athletics Training (1 year / 3 semesters) 21,462.00                    

21,768.00                    

27,534.00                    

Master of Public Administration Online Program (per semester) 3,750.00                      

Bachelor of Business Administration Institutional Online Program (per student credit hour) 360.00                         

Master of Business Administration Institutional Online Program (per student credit hour) 850.00                         

SELF-SUPPORT AND ONLINE PROGRAM FEES:

McCall Field Campus Environmental Education and Science Communication Graduate Certificate (1 year / 2 semesters)

McCall Field Campus Environmental Education and Science Communication Masters of Natural Resources (MNR) (1 year / 3 

Note 1: Additional non-resident tuition charges do not currently apply to summer session

PAID IN LIUE OF ABOVE TUITION AND FEES; TERMS COVERED BY LISTED FEE ARE INDICATED BELOW

UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO 2024 - 2025 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE
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